

Lol00000 8392

ACCOUNT	NO.	:	072100000032

REFERENCE: 162835 83831A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE: May 24, 2001

ORDER TIME : 1:56 PM

ESFECTIVE DA

ORDER NO. : 162835-005

CUSTOMER NO: 83831A

CUSTOMER: Mr. George L. Hodges, C.p.a.

Hodges Financial Services

000004316090--2--05/25/01--01003--013

Suite 121

585 South Cr 427

Longwood, FL 32750-5462

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

D. C. ENTERPRISES, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_____ CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Deborah Schroder - EXT. 1118

EXAMINER SIINITIALS:

ESSE NA AS YAM TOOS

OF A LICENSTAND

3L



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 24, 2001

CSC DEBORAH SCHRODER

SUBJECT: D.C. ENTERPRISES, LLC Ref. Number: W01000011946

RESUBM

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for D.C. ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, annot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on May 24, 2001. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 301A00032189

1001 MAY 24 PM 3: 04

AGON OF CORPORATION

AND AHASSEF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

D. C. ENTERPRISES, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

D. C. ENTERPRISES, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

4754 Northeast 49th Blvd Wildwood, Florida 34785

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

GEORGE HODGES 585 South CR-427, Suite 121 Longwood, FL 32750-5462

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Slove Hodges, Registered Agent

NOF CORPORATION

FILED

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and is, therefore, a member managed company. The initial member is **DUANE W. CHASSIE**.

ARTICLE V - Effective Date

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company is May 18,2001.

ARTICLE VI - Purpose

The Limited Liability Company may transact any and all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

George Hodges

Representative of a Member

2001 MAY 24 PM 3: 04
DIVISION OF CORPORATION
TAN AHASSEF FLORIDA